	u.	09-16-1998				
		100829660		IMERCE OFFICE t - Patents	DECEIVEN	
Box A	tant Commissioner for Patents Assignments Nington, DC 20231	MED 9-4-98			SEP 8	
Pleas	e record the attached documents:	9-4-98				
1)	Name of conveying party(ies):		2)	Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):	
	Jerry Hancock			J. Michael Kay - 50% undivided interest 4 Rainer Circle		
3)	Nature of conveyance:			Taylors, South C	Carolina	
	Assignment of 50% of undivided rights to invention to J. Michael Kay			Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached	
	Execution Date: September 1, 1998					
4)	Application number(s) or patent number(s)					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Interepy certify that this corresponden is being deposited with the United States					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	POSIAl Service as first class mail in an	
	08/906,373	Additional numbers attac				
5)	Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be n John B. Hardaway, III Registration No. 26,554 HARDAWAY LAW FIRM, P.A.	hom correspondence		YOE		
			6)	Total number of applications and/or patents involved: one (1) Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
			7)			
r	Post Office Box 10107, Fed Sta Greenville, SC 29603-0107 Telephone: (864) 233-6700			Please charge any deficiencies or credit any over payment to deposit account number 08-0719.		
09/16/199	A DISLATEN 0000006 00906273					
01 FC:581	40.00 (P					
9)	To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	/ belief, the foregoing inform	A	R. Haroaway III	t and any attached copy is a true	
				No. 26,554 September 3, 1		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						

PATENT REEL: 9443 FRAME: 0095

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, Jerry Hancock, of 2730 E. Phillips Road, Greer, SC 29650, the inventor of certain new and useful improvements in a **FLEXIBLE ANIMAL PULL APPARATUS** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 5, 1997, under serial number 08/906,373, do hereby assign one-half of my undivided interest in the invention and any patents issuing on said application to J. Michael Kay, of 4 Rainer Circle, Taylors, South Carolina, such assignment being effective to the above identified patent application together with the rights therein worldwide.

Executed this 197 day of 977

\_\_\_\_, 19<u>9</u>9 <u>My Hanlaf</u> Hancock

STATE OF <u>GO (AROUNA</u>) COUNTY OF <u>GREENVILLE</u>) SS.

Before me personally appeared said Jerry Hancock, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $\underline{15}$  day of  $\underline{55}$  Temper, 1998

Notary Public for the State of

(seal) My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires May 21, 2008

**RECORDED: 09/04/1998** 

SDM-01